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Read all instructions and warnings, and review all illustrations before installing.  Professional Installation Only.  
These Tire Pressure Monitor Systems (“TPMS) Sensor Assemblies are replacement or maintenance parts for 
motor vehicles that have a factory installed Tire Pressure Monitor System (TPMS) only.  Failure to follow 
installation instructions may result in the failure of the motor vehicle Tire Pressure Monitor System (“TPMS”) 
Sensor to operate properly.

CAUTION
Each TPMS Sensor is designed and manufactured to operate in a specific motor vehicle make, model and year 
using the proper frequencies to communicate with the motor vehicle TPM System.  Only install TPMS Sensor 
designated for your specific motor vehicle make, model and year.  Improper TPMS installation or the use of 
unauthorized TPMS Sensors will cause the motor vehicle TPM System to fail to operation properly.  Do not install 
TPMS Sensors in damaged wheels.  Upon completion of installation, test the motor vehicle TPM System using 
procedures described in the original manufacturer’s service guide to conform proper installation.  If the TPMS 
System fails to operate properly, check all installation procedures to ensure proper installation and retest.  If the 
TPM System continues to fail to operate, immediately consult with an authorized motor vehicle dealership.

These TPMS sensor assemblies are designed and manufactured to operate in Original Equipment wheels and 
tires only.  If Original Equipment wheels are/or tires are not used, the TPM system and the low tire inflation warning 
threshold of your vehicle TPM system may not function or may function incorrectly.  If the Original Equipment 
wheels and/or tires are not used, it is the responsibility of the vehicle owner to ensure the TPMS is

INSTALLATION          INSTRUCTIONS 
Tire Pressure Monitor System (”TPMS”) Sensor Assemblies

!
WARNING

WARNING

working correctly.  Refer to the Original Equipment manufacturer’s vehicle service guide for instructions including 
the warning threshold reset procedure and seek the assistance of an authorized vehicle dealer to ensure that the 
TPM system, including system compatibility with the non-Original Equipment wheels and/or tires, is working 
properly.  The vehicle owner expressly assumes sole and complete responsibility for TPMS and vehicle function if 
Original Equipment wheels and tires are not used.  Failure to ensure that the TPMS is working correctly can result 
in sever injury or death.  

WARRANTY
Continental Automotive Systems, Inc (”Continental”) warrants that the TPMS Sensor complies with Continental’s 
product specifications and shall be free from defects in workmanship and material for a period of twelve (12) 
months after the sale of product to the customer or 12,000 miles of use, whichever occurs first for both TG1B-ND 
and TG1C.  A period of three (3) months after the sale of product to the customer or 3,000 miles of use, whichever 
comes first for TG1B.  In the event that within the above mentioned warranty period, Continental confirms that a 
product is defective; Continental will replace the product at no cost to customer.  If it is determined that the product 
has been subject to accident, modification, misuse or abuse this warranty and the limited obligations will be 
hereunder be void. THIS IS THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE WARRANTY AND LIABILITY TO CUSTOMER.  
CONTINENTAL EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY OTHER WARRANTY INCLUDING THE WARRANTIES OF 
MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR PURPOSE OR OTHER IMPLIED OR EXPRESS WARRANTIES.  UNDER 
NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL CONTINENTAL BE LIABLE TO CUSTOMER FOR ANY OTHER AMOUNTS 
INCLUDING LABOR CHARGES FOR INSTALLATION OF PRODUCTS NOR SHALL CONTINENTAL BE LIABLE 
UNDER ANY THEORY FOR ANY OTHER DAMAGES INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DIRECT SPECIAL 
CONSEQUENTIAL AND INCIDENTAL DAMAGES. 

IMPORTANT WARRANTY INFORMATION
Professional Installer: When replacing an entire Sensor Assembly, please complete the following TPMS Sensor 
warranty information giving one copy to the customer and send the duplicate copy to the indicated address.

WARNING.  WARNING.  FAILURE TO FOLLOW INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION OR THE USE OF IMPROPER FAILURE TO FOLLOW INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION OR THE USE OF IMPROPER 
TPMS SENSORS MAY RESULT IN THE MOTOR VEHICLE TPM SYSTEM FAILURE CAUSING TPMS SENSORS MAY RESULT IN THE MOTOR VEHICLE TPM SYSTEM FAILURE CAUSING 
PROPERTY DAMAGE, PERSONAL INJURY OR DEATH.PROPERTY DAMAGE, PERSONAL INJURY OR DEATH.

Customer TPMS Sensor Information Card     (Please keep in motor vehicle glove box) !
WARNING

!
WARNING

       

Professional Installer Name:                                                            Place of Repair:                                               Address:                                                                                  Phone:     

Vehicle Owner Name:                                                                                                           Address:

Motor Vehicle Make:                                                                                                Model:                                                           Year:                                         VIN Number:

TPMS Sensor Date of Installation:   /              /                                                                TPMS Sensor Identification Number (ID)

Continental Automotive Systems, US Inc.
6755 Snowdrift Road, Allentown, PA  18106 USA
Tel:  610 289 0488  Fax; 610 289 1766
E-mail: salessupport-us@continental-corporation.com
Web:  www.continental-corporation.com

Technical Support Tel: 610 286 1390
E-mail: techsupport-us@continental-corporation.com

TG1B,  TG1B-ND  &  TG1C   

Tire pressure monitoring sensor installation instructions

1. Clear valve stem in rim of any corrosion or dirt. Ensure there is a clean smooth surface for the  
    mating of the sensor seal (fig. 4), valve stem and nut (fig. 5) to the rim.
2. Remove cap (fig. 7) and nut (fig. 5) from the valve stem (fig. 2).
3. TG1B-ND Only: Slightly loosen the valve stem from the screw (fig. 8), so that the valve stem is  
    able to pivot up and down.
4. While holding sensor body (fig 1), black plastic side of sensor facing tire, push sensor valve stem 
    through rim by hand until seal (fig. 4) meets inside edge of rim.
5. Hold sensor body (fig 1) down against the rim drop center and thread/tighten nut (fig. 5).
 TG1B & TG1C: 71 inch-pounds or 8 Newton-meters
 TG1B-ND: 53 inch-pounds or 6 Newton-meters.

Each time a tire is serviced or dismounted, or if a sensor is removed, it is MANDATORY to replace 
the screw (TG1B-ND only), the seal/washer, nut, and valve core with Continental parts (use only 
genuine Continental service component kits or original equipment replacement parts) to ensure 
proper sealing.

It is MANDATORY to replace the sensor if it is externally damaged; especially the plastic bridge 
above where the valve stem is connected (TG1B and TG1B-ND only).

TG1C only
1-pc. or 2-pc. seal/washer varies by kit. If 2-pc. 
seal/washer, flat section to sensor potting side.
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Never push 
directly on the 
valve stem without 
supporting/holding the 
sensor body, or else 
breakage of the antenna strap may result!

IMPORTANT WARRANTY INFORMATION      TO ACTIVATE WARRANTY, Please complete the following section and send to:  
TPMS Sensor Warranty     Continental Automotive Systems US, Inc.     6755 Snowdrift Road • Allentown, PA 18106     Attn: Customer Service

Professional Installer Name:  Place of Repair:  Address:       Phone:   

Vehicle Owner Name:     Address:         

Motor Vehicle:  Make:    Model:    Year:   VIN Number:  

TPMS Sensor Date of Installation: _______________/________________/_______________        

(Tear Here)

WARNING  Failure to complete and return TPMS Sensor Warranty information 

the unlikely event the TPMS Sensor requires servicing.

Never push
directly on the 
valve stem without 
supporting/holding the 
sensor body, or else 
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File:  FRM2130F

WARNING:  The sensor nut must be properly installed and tightened for proper installation.  
Carefully follow instructions and use a manual torque wrench to ensure proper installation.  Failure 
to torque the sensor nut properly will void the warranty and the TPMS may not function properly.

SENSOR AND/OR VALVE STEMS BROKEN BY OVERTORQUE ARE NOT COVERED UNDER 
WARRANTY.  FAILURE TO ACHIEVE THE NECESSARY SENSOR NUT TORQUE MAY RESULT 
IN AN INADEQUATE AIR SEAL, RESULTING IN TIRE AIR LOSS.

No. Part 
1 Sensor (mounted inside wheel) 
2 Valve Stem 
3 Seal Washer (mounted inside wheel): TG1B & TG1C 
4 Seal (mounted inside wheel) 
5 Nut (mounted outside wheel) 
6 Valve Core 
7 Cap 
8 Screw: TG1B-ND only 
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TG1B Sensor Style TG1B-ND Sensor Style

TG1C Sensor Style



ADVERTENCIA: Para una instalación adecuada, la tuerca del sensor debe estar instalada y ajustada 
debidamente. Siga cuidadosamente las instrucciones y utilice una llave de torsión manual para 
garantizar una instalación apropiada. Una torsión inadecuada en la tuerca del sensor invalidará 
la garantía y puede ocasionar que el TPMS no funcione correctamente.

LA GARANTÍA NO CUBRE A LOS DETECTORES O VÁSTAGOS DE VÁLVULA QUE SE ROMPAN DEBIDO 
A LA APLICACIÓN DE UN MOMENTO DE TORSIÓN EXCESIVO.   SI NO SE LOGRA EL MOMENTO DE 
TORSIÓN NECESARIO PARA EL DETECTOR, ESTO PUEDE DAR COMO RESULTADO UN SELLO HER-
MÉTICO INADECUADO, LO CUAL PROVOCARÁ LA PÉRDIDA DE AIRE EN EL NEUMÁTICO.

ADVERTENCIA:  Si no completa y devuelve la información sobre la garantía del 
sensor del TPMS, Continental Automotive Systems US, Inc. no podrá comunicarse con 
usted en el caso improbable de que el sensor del TPMS requiera mantenimiento.WARNING
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Continental Automotive Systems, Inc.
6755 Snowdrift Road, Allentown, PA 18106 Estados Unidos
Tel:  610 289 0488  Fax:  610 289 1766
Correo electrónico:  salessupport-us@continental-corporation.com 
Sitio Web:  www.continental-corporation.com

Asistencia técnica Tel:  610 289 1390
Correo electrónico:  techsupport-us@continental-corporation.com
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Conjuntos del sensor del sistema de supervisión de la presión de neumáticos (TPMS)

ADVERTENCIA

INSTRUCCIONES             DE INSTALACÍON

Lea todas las instrucciones y las advertencias, y consulte todas las ilustraciones antes de la 
instalación.  Sólo un profesional debe realizar la instalación.  Estos conjuntos del sensor del TPMS 
(sistema de supervisión de la presión de neumáticos) son repuestos o piezas de mantenimiento 
solamente de los vehículos que vienen con el TPMS instalado de fábrica.  El incumplimiento de las 
instrucciones de instalación puede provocar fallas en el sensor del TPMS (Tire Pressure Monitor 
System: sistema de supervisión de la presión de neumáticos) del vehículo e impedir que funcione 
adecuadamente.

PRECAUCIÓN
Cada sensor del TPMS está diseñado y fabricado para funcionar en vehículos de marca, modelo y año 

incorrecta del TPMS o el uso de sensores del TPMS no autorizados hará que el sistema TPM del vehículo no 

instalación, pruebe el sistema TPM del vehículo usando los procedimientos que se describen en la guía de 
  .etnematcerroc nóicalatsni al odazilaer ayah euq raroborroc arap lanigiro etnacirbaf led otneiminetnam

asegurarse de haber realizado la instalación correctamente y vuelva a probarlo. Si el sistema TPM aún no 
funciona, consulte de inmediato a un distribuidor de vehículos autorizado.

Estos ensambles del detector TPMS están diseñados y fabricados para operar únicamente en 
las ruedas y neumáticos del equipo original.  Si no se usan los neumáticos o ruedas del equipo 

vehículo podría no funcionar o hacerlo de forma incorrecta. Si no se usan las ruedas o neumáticos 

del equipo original, es responsabilidad del propietario del vehículo garantizar que el TPMS 
funcione de manera correcta. Consulte la guía de servicio del vehículo del fabricante del equipo 
original para conocer las instrucciones que incluyen el procedimiento de reajuste del umbral de 
advertencia, además de buscar apoyo de un distribuidor autorizado del vehículo para garantizar 
que el TPMS, incluyendo la compatibilidad del sistema con las ruedas o neumáticos del equipo 
no original, funcione de manera apropiada. El propietario del vehículo asume explícitamente la 
responsabilidad única y completa para el TPMS y el funcionamiento del vehículo si no se usan 
los neumáticos o ruedas del equipo original. Si no se asegura que el TPMS funcione de manera 
correcta se pueden provocar lesiones graves o incluso la muerte.

INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE SOBRE LA GARANTÍA
Instalador profesional: al reemplazar un conjunto de sensores completo, proporcione la siguiente 
información sobre la garantía del sensor del TPMS, entregue una copia al cliente y envíe el duplicado a 

ADVERTENCIA.  EL INCUMPLIMIENTO DE LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN O 
EL USO DE SENSORES INCORRECTOS PUEDE PROVOCAR FALLAS EN EL SISTEMA TPM 
DEL VEHÍCULO, Y ESTO PUEDE OCASIONAR DAÑOS EN LA PROPIEDAD, LESIONES 
PERSONALES O LA MUERTE.

Tarjeta de información sobre el sensor del TPMS del cliente  (Conserve en la guantera del vehículo)

Nombre del instalador profesional:   Lugar de reparación:    Dirección:      Teléfono:  

Nombre del propietario del vehículo:     Dirección:         

Vehículo: Marca:    Modelo:    Año:   Número de VIN:    

Fecha de instalación del sensor del TPMS: :_______________/________________/_______________       

WARNING

WARNING

GARANTÍA
Continental Automotive Systems, Inc ("Continental") garantiza que el sensor TPMS cumple con las especifica-
ciones del producto de Continental y estarán libres de defectos de mano de obra y materiales por un periodo de 
doce (12) meses después de la venta del producto al cliente o 12.000 millas de uso, lo que ocurra primero tanto 
para TG1B-ND y TG1C. Un período de tres (3) meses después de la venta del producto al cliente o 3.000 millas de 
uso, lo que ocurra primero para TG1B. En el caso de que dentro del período de garantía mencionadas, 
Continental confirma que un producto está defectuoso; Continental reemplazará el producto sin coste para el 
cliente. Si se determina que el producto ha sido sometido a un accidente, abuso, mal uso o modificación de esta 
garantía limitada y las obligaciones serán a continuación es nula. Esta es la ÚNICA Y EXCLUSIVA RESPONSABILI-
DAD Y GARANTÍA AL CLIENTE. CONTINENTAL DECLINA EXPRESAMENTE CUALQUIER OTRA GARANTÍA, INCLUIDAS 
LAS GARANTÍAS DE COMERCIABILIDAD, IDONEIDAD PARA UN PROPÓSITO U OTRAS GARANTÍAS EXPRESAS O 
IMPLÍCITAS. Bajo ninguna circunstancia será CONTINENTAL SERÁ RESPONSABLE ANTE EL CLIENTE POR 
CUALQUIER OTROS IMPORTES INCLUIDOS LOS CARGOS POR MANO DE OBRA PARA LA INSTALACIÓN DE 
PRODUCTOS NI CONTINENTAL DEBERÁ SER RESPONSABLE BAJO NINGUNA TEORÍA POR CUALESQUIERA OTROS 
DAÑOS INCLUYENDO, PERO NO LIMITADO A directa especial consecuentes e incidentales.

          

TG1B,  TG1B-ND  &  TG1C 

IMPORTANT WARRANTY INFORMATION      TO ACTIVATE WARRANTY, Please complete the following section and send to:  
TPMS Sensor Warranty     Continental Automotive Systems US, Inc.     6755 Snowdrift Road • Allentown, PA 18106     Attn: Customer Service

Professional Installer Name:   Place of Repair:   Address:       Phone:   

Vehicle Owner Name:     Address:         

Motor Vehicle:  Make:    Model:    Year:   VIN Number:   

TPMS Sensor Date of Installation: _______________/________________/_______________        

(Tear Here)

Instrucciones de instalación del sensor de monitoreo de presión 
de neumáticos

1. Elimine toda corrosión o suciedad del orificio del vástago de válvula que se encuentra en la  
    llanta. Asegúrese de que la superficie esté limpia y suave para el acoplamiento de la junta 
    sensora (fig. 4), el vástago de válvula y la tuerca (fig. 5) a la llanta.
2.Retire el casquillo (fig. 7) y la tuerca (fig. 5) del vástago de válvula (fig. 2).
3. Solamente TG1B-ND: Afloje levemente el vástago de válvula del tornillo (fig. 8), para que el 
    vástago pueda pivotar libremente hacia arriba y hacia abajo.
4.Mientras sostiene la caja del sensor (fig. 1) can la superficie plástica negra enfrentando el  
    neumático, empuje con la mano el vástago de válvula del sensor a través de la llanta hasta 
    que la junta (fig. 4) haga contracto can el borde interior de la llanta.
5. Sujete la caja del sensor (fig. 1) contra el centro hondo de la llanta y enrosque o ajuste la 
    tuerca (fig. 5).
 TG1B y TG1C: 71 pulgadas-libras o 8 Newton-metros
 TG1B-ND: 53 pulgadas-libras o 6 Newton-metros

Cada vez que se dé mantenimiento o se desmonte una llanta, o que se retire el sensor, es 
OBLIGATORIO reemplazar el tornillo (solamente TG1B-ND), el empaque/arandela, la tuerca y 
el núcleo de la válvula con partes Continental (use solo juegos de componentes de servicio 
Continental genuinos o partes de repuesto de equipo original) para garantizar el sellado debido. 

Es OBLIGATORIO reemplazar el sensor si estuviera dañado en su parte externa; 
especialmente el puente plástico por encima del cual se conecta el vástago (solamente 
TG1B y TG1B-ND).
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TG1B Estilo de sensor TG1B-ND Estilo de sensor

TG1C Estilo de sensor

¡Nunca presione 
directamente el 
vástago de la válvula 
sin sostener o apoyar el 
cuerpo del detector, o se 
podría quebrar la antena!

Solamente TG1C
Empaque/arandela, 1 o 2 piezas, varía según el juego.
Si el empaque/arandela es de 2 piezas, la sección plana 
va del lado del sensor.



MISE EN GARDE: L’écrou du capteur doit être correctement posé et serré pour une installation 
correcte. Suivez attentivement les directives et utilisez une clé dynamométrique pour assurer une 
installation correcte. À défaut de serrer correctement l’écrou du capteur, la garantie s’annulera et 
le SSPP pourrait ne pas fonctionner correctement.

LES CAPTEURS ET LES CORPS DE VALVE CASSÉS EN RAISON D’UN SERRAGE EXCESSIF NE SONT 
PAS COUVERTS PAR CETTE GARANTIE.  À DÉFAUT DE SERRER L’ÉCROU DU CAPTEUR AU COUPLE 
PRÉCONISÉ, L’ÉTANCHÉITÉ À L’AIR POURRAIT ÊTRE COMPROMISE, CAUSANT UNE PERTE D’AIR DU 
PNEU.

Form: FRM2130F
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AVERTISSEMENT :
communiquer avec vous dans le cas peu probable où le capteur SSPP nécessiterait 
un entretien si vous ne remplissez pas les renseignements de garantie du capteur 
SSPP.WARNING

Montage du capteur du système de surveillance de pression des pneus (« SSPP »)

AVERTISSEMENT

DIRECTIVES                 D’INSTALLATION

Lire toutes les directives et avertissements et réviser toutes les illustrations avant 
Installation professionnelle uniquement.  Ces capteurs du 

système de surveillance de pression des pneus (« SSPP ») sont des pièces de rechange ou 
d’entretien pour les véhicules ayant un système de surveillance de pression des pneus  
(« SSPP ») installé en usine uniquement.  Le non-respect des directives d’installation peut 
empêcher le capteur du système de surveillance de pression des pneus (« SSPP ») du 
véhicule de fonctionner correctement.

MISE EN GARDE
Chaque capteur SSPP est conçu et fabriqué pour fonctionner sur une marque, un modèle et une année de 
véhicule précis au moyen des fréquences adéquates pour communiquer avec le système SPP du véhicule. 

  .elucihév ertov ed eénna’l te elèdom el ,euqram al ruop séngiséd PPSS sruetpac sel tnemeuqinu rellatsnI
Une mauvaise installation du SSPP ou l’utilisation non autorisée des capteurs SSPP empêcheront le 
système SPP du véhicule de fonctionner correctement.  Ne pas installer des capteurs SSPP sur des roues 

système SPP ne fonctionne toujours pas, consulter immédiatement un concessionnaire autorisé.

Les capteurs du système de surveillance de la pression des pneus (SSPP) sont conçus et fabriqués pour 
fonctionner dans des ensembles roues et pneus d’équipement d’origine seulement.  Si vous n’utilisez 
pas les jantes et les pneus d’origine, l’avertisseur du seuil de basse pression des pneus du SSPP de 
votre véhicule pourrait ne pas fonctionner ou fonctionner incorrectement. Si les jantes ou les pneus 
d’origine ne sont pas utilisés, il est de la responsabilité du propriétaire du véhicule de s’assurer que 

le SSPP fonctionne correctement. Reportez-vous au guide de réparation du fabricant d’équipement 
d’origine pour obtenir des directives d’installation, incluant la procédure de réinitialisation du seuil 
d’avertissement, et demandez l’aide d’un concessionnaire agréé pour vous assurer que l’équipement 
non d’origine (jantes ou pneus), fonctionne correctement. Le propriétaire du véhicule assume la seule 
et entière responsabilité du bon fonctionnement du SSPP et du véhicule advenant l’utilisation de jantes 
ou de pneus non d’origine.   À défaut de vous assurer que le SSPP fonctionne correctement, il peut en 
résulter des blessures graves, voire mortelles. 

GARANTIE

RENSEIGNEMENTS IMPORTANTS SUR LA GARANTIE
Installateur professionnel : lors du remplacement d’un montage de capteur complet, veuillez remplir les 
renseignements de garantie du capteur SSPP suivants en remettant une copie au client et en envoyant 
l’autre à l’adresse indiquée.

AVERTISSEMENT. LE NON-RESPECT DES DIRECTIVES D’INSTALLATION OU 
L’UTILISATION DE MAUVAIS CAPTEURS SSPP PEUT EMPÊCHER LE SSPP DU VÉHICULE 
DE FONCTIONNER CORRECTEMENT ENTRAÎNANT DES DOMMAGES MATÉRIELS, DES 
BLESSURES OU LA MORT.

Fiche de renseignements du capteur SSPP du client 

Nom de l’installateur professionnel :   Lieu de la réparation :    Adresse :       Tél :  

Nom du propriétaire du véhicule :     Adresse :         

Véhicule :  Marque:    Modèle:    Année:   VIN :    

Date d’installation du capteur SMPP ::_______________/________________/_______________        

WARNING

WARNING

Continental Automotive Systems US, Inc. (“Continental”) garantit que le SSPP est conforme 
aux spécifications du produit et resteront exemptes de défauts de la main-d'oeuvre et des matériaux 
pour une période de douze mois (12) après la vente du produit au client, ou de 19 300 kilomètres, selon 
la première éventualité pour TG1B-ND et TG1C.  Une période de trois 3 mois après la vente du produit 
au client, ou à 4 800 kilomètres, selon la première éventualité pour TG1B.  Dans le cas où Continental 
confirme que le produit est défectueux au cours de ce qui précède, garantie Continental a période 
remplacera le produit sans frais pour le client. S’il est déterminé que le produit a fait l’objet d’une 
rupture due à un accident, une mauvaise utilisation ou d’abus, cette garantie et les obligations limitées 
énoncées ci-dessous sont considérées nuls et non avenues.  CECI EST LA SEULE ET EXCLUSIVE 
GARANTIE OU RESPONSABILITÉ ENVERS LE CLIENT.  CONTINENTAL DÉCLINE EXPRESSÉMENT TOUTE 
AUTRE GARANTIE, INCLUANT LES GARANTIES DE QUALITÉ MARCHANDE, D’APTITUDE À L’EMPLOI, OU 
TOUTE AUTRE GARANTIE IMPLICITE OU FORMELLE.   EN AUCUNE CIRCONSTANCE CONTINENTAL NE 
POURRA ÊTRE TENUE RESPONSABLE ENVERS LE CLIENT POUR TOUT AUTRE MONTANT, INCLUANT LES 
FRAIS DE MAIN-D’CEUVRE POUR L’INSTALLATION OU LA RÉINSTALLATION DE PRODUITS.  CONTINENTAL 
NE POURRA NON PLUS ÊTRE TENUE RESPONSABLE DE TOUTE CAUSALITÉ RELATIVE À TOUT AUTRE 
DOMMAGE, INCLUANT, MAIS SANS S’Y LIMITER, LES DOMMAGES DIRECTS, INDIRECTS, SPÉCIAUX, 
IMMATÉRIELS ET ACCESSOIRES.

TG1B,  TG1B-ND  &  TG1C

Continental Automotive Systems, US Inc.
6755 Snowdrift Road,  Allentown, PA 18106 I USA
Tel: 610 289 0488   Fax: 610 289 1766
Courriel:  salessupport-us@continental-corporation.com 
Web: 

Instructions d’installation de capteur de contrôle de pression des pneus

1. Nettoyer le trou de la tige de valve dans la jante pour éliminer toute trace de corrosion ou 
    de saleté. S’assurer d’avoir une surface propre et lisse pour permettre l’appariement du 
    joint d’étanchéité du capteur (fig. 4), de la tige de valve et de l’écrou (fig. 5) au niveau de la    
    jante.
2. Déposer le bouchon (fig. 7) et de l’écrou (fig. 5) de la tige de valve (fig. 2).
3. Seulement TG1B-ND: Desserrer légèrement la tige de valve de la vis (fig. 8) de façon à ce 
    que la tige puisse pivoter librement vers le haut et vers le bas.
4. Tout en maintenant le corps du capteur (fig. 1), le côté de plastique noi du capteur faisant 
    face au pneu, insérer à la main la tige de valve du capteur dans la jante jusqu’à ce que le  
    joint d’étanchéité (fig. 4) touche à la partie intérieure de la jante.
5. Maintenir le corps du capteur (fig. 1) vers le bas contre la jante creuse et serrer l’écrou 
    (fig. 5).
 TG1B et TG1C: 71 po-lb ou 8 N-m
 TG1B-ND: 53 po-lb ou 6 N-m

Chaque fois qu’un pneu est réparé ou démonté, ou lorsque le capteur est retire, il est 
OBLIGATOIRE de remplacer la vis (que TG1B-ND), le joint/la rondelle d’étanchéité, l’écrou et la 
tige de la valve par des pieces Continental (n’utilisez que des pieces de rechange ou des jeux 
de composants de reparation Continental originaux pour assurer une étanchéité adequate).

Il est ESSENTIEL de remplacer le capteur se ce dernier est endommagé; plus particulièrement 
le pont de plastique au-dessus de l’emplacement où la tige de valve est raccordée (seulement 
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TG1B Capteur de style TG1B-ND Capteur de style

TG1C Capteur de style

Ne jamais 
appuyer 
directement 
sur la tige de 
soupape sans 
maintenir le corps du capteur, 
autrement la Valve pourrait se briser!

Seulement TG1C
Joint/rondelle d’étanchéité à 1 ou 2 pièces (varie selon 
l’ensemble).  Si l’ensemble de joint/rondelle d’étanchéité  
à deux pieces est utilize, la section plate doit être tournée 
sur le côté de l’enrobàge du capteur.

No. Pièce 
1 Capteur (monté à l’intérieur de la jante) 
2 Tige de valve 
3 Rondelle d’étanchéité (monté à l’intérieur de la jante): TG1B et TG1C 
4 Joint d’étanchéité (monté à l’intérieur de la jante) 
5 Écrou (monté à l’extérieur de la jante) 
6 Obus de valve 
7 Bouchon 
8 Vis: seulement TG1B-ND 

Soutien technique Tél: 610 289 1390
Courriel: techsupport-us@continental-corporation.com

www.continental-corporation.com

(Détacher ici)
RENSEIGNEMENTS IMPORTANTS SUR LA GARANTIE POUR ACTIVER LA GARANTIE, veuillez remplir la section suivante et l’envoyer à :

Nom de l’installateur professionnel :   Lieu de la réparation :    Adresse :       Tél :  

Nom du propriétaire du véhicule :     Adresse :         

Véhicule :  Marque:    Modèle:    Année:   VIN :    

Date d’installation du capteur SMPP :_______________/________________/_______________        

TPMS Sensor Warranty  Continental Automotive Systems US, Inc.  6755 Snowdrift Road • Allentown, PA 18106 USA  Attn: Customer Service
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